Office of Governor

State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor



P.O. Box 94004 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9004 (225) 342-7015 Gov.LA.Gov

Louisiana Women's Policy and Research Commission Meeting

November 19, 2020 1:00 - 3:00 p.m. via videoconference

AGENDA

Presiding, Charmaine Caccioppi Chair, Louisiana Women's Policy and Research Commission

- I. Welcome
- II. Approval of Minutes June 30, 2020
- III. Shared Learning Maternal and Child Health, Esther deJong, CNM, MPH
- IV. Old Business
 - Webinar Series Planning/Work Session
- V. New Business
 - 2021 Legislative Session/Annual Report
 - 2021 Meeting Dates
- VI. Public Comments
- VII. Adjournment

Certification of Inability to Operate Due to Lack of a Quorum

In accordance with the ongoing state of emergency as declared by Governor John Bel Edwards, the Louisiana Women's Policy and Research Commission is providing for attendance at Commission meetings via video conference as allowed during the pendency of the COVID-19 health emergency. Pursuant to Section 4(E) of 52 JBE 2020, the Women's Policy and Research Commission will provide attendance for the 1 PM meeting on November 19, 2020 via Zoom and in a manner that allows for observation and input by members of the public. To receive an invitation to the Zoom meeting, please contact Amanda.brunson@la.gov.

2020 Meeting Schedule:

 February 27, 2020
 May 7, 2020
 August 20, 2020
 November 19, 2020

 All meetings are held 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. in the State Capitol Press Room, 4th floor